

Public Service Commission

THAD LeVAR Chair

DAVID R. CLARK Commissioner

JORDAN A. WHITE Commissioner

State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT

Governor

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

December 12, 2017

Mr. J. Andrew Gipson Boomerang Wireless, LLC d/b/a enTouch Wireless 190 East Capitol Street Suite 800 (39201) Jackson, Mississippi 39205-0427

Re: Docket Name: Notice of Modification to the Lifeline Service Offering for Boomerang Wireless, LLC d/b/a enTouch Wireless; Docket No. 17-2590-01

Dear Mr. Gipson,

The Public Service Commission of Utah ("PSC") reviewed the October 31, 2017 filing by Boomerang Wireless, LLC d/b/a. enTouch Wireless ("Boomerang"), of an update to its lifeline service offering. The PSC also reviewed the November 20, 2017 action request response filed by the Division of Public Utilities ("DPU"). The DPU states Boomerang's filing fulfils the notification requirement for changes to Boomerang's Lifeline service offering. The DPU concludes there is no reason to deny the changes and recommends the PSC acknowledge the changes.

Based on the PSC's review of the filing and the DPU's response, the PSC acknowledges receiving the notice of changes to Boomerang's Lifeline service offering as described in its October 31, 2017 filing.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary dw#298421

¹ See Application of Boomerang Wireless, LLC d/b/a enTouch Wireless for Designation as a Federal Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Utah for the Limited Purpose of Offering Wireless Lifeline Service to Qualified Households (low Income Only) (Order issued September 13, 2017, Stipulation Paragraph 11.h); Docket No. 16-2590-01